### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IntegroExtraction, Inc.	05/18/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daniel W. Sonnek
Street Address:	30193 437th Avenue
City:	Utica
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57067

Name:	Gregory W. Loest
Street Address:	30193 437th Avenue
City:	Utica
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57067

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12350600

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6126077000 Phone:

Email: CHilberg@oppenheimer.com Correspondent Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24017-3001

**PATENT** 501213430 REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Hilberg
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024581 FRAME: 0935

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IntegroExtraction, Inc. (hereinafter "IntegroExtraction" or "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal offices at 124 South Main Street, Worthing, South Dakota, 57077, is the exclusive and sole owner to a patent application entitled "DRY-MILL ETHANOL PLANT EXTRACTION ENHANCEMENT" for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 12/350,600, filed January 8, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Daniel W. Sonnek and Gregory W. Loest (Assignees) are desirous of jointly acquiring and owning the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations paid by said Assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IntegroExtraction has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees jointly, their successors and assigns, IntegroExtraction's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignees in accordance herewith.

IntegroExtraction hereby authorizes said Assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in their own names if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, IntegroExtraction does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that IntegroExtraction will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings as said Assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant and in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention.

IntegroExtraction, Inc.

	<b>C</b>	
Dated: 5/18/2010	By (h. h. f. / / /	<u> </u>
	Daniel W. Sonnek	

RECORDED: 06/23/2010